

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

| MANUFACTURER'S NAME: | Listen Technologies Corporation |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|
|                      |                                 |

MANUFACTURER'S ADDRESS: 14912 Heritage Crest Way

Bluffdale, Utah 84065 USA

(801) 233-8992

**DECLARES THE FOLLOWING** 

PRODUCT NAME: ListenTALK Transceiver

ListenTALK Receiver Pro

ListenTALK Receiver Basic

MODEL NUMBER: LK-1-E0

LKR-11-E0 LKR-12-E0

Conforms to the following product specifications:

Safety:

EN60950-1:2009 + A2:2013

Emissions:

EN 301 406 V2.2.2 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 EN 301 489-17 EN 300 330 V2.1.1

AS/NZS CISPR 22:2009 +A1:2010 (LK-1-E0 only)

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the following Directives and carries the CE marking accordingly:

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EC RoHS 3 Directive EU 2015/863 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Signed,

Date: Of 1,2019

Tracy Bathurst Chief Technology Officer Listen Technologies Corporation